## CELERATED RIDS PROCESSING)

## REGULATORY INFORMATION DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (RIDS)

Р

R

R

T

D

O

M

N

Т

CESSION NBR:9411290016 DOC.DATE: 94/11/18 NOTARIZED: NO DOCKET # FACIL:50-305 Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant, Wisconsin Public Servic 05000305 AUTH.NAME AUTHOR AFFILIATION SCHROCK, C.A. Wisconsin Public Service Corp. RECIP. NAME RECIPIENT AFFILIATION

Document Control Branch (Document Control Desk)

SUBJECT: Discusses SWS operational performance ins w/ref to insp rept 50-305/94-03.

DISTRIBUTION CODE: A065D COPIES RECEIVED:LTR ENCL TITLE: Generic Ltr 89-13 - Svc Water Sys Problems Affecting Safety-Related E

## NOTES:

	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME LAUFER,R	COPII LTTR 1	ES ENCL }	RECIPIENT ID CODE/NAME	COP: LTTR	IES ENCL
INTERNAL:	AEOD/SPD/RAB NRR/DORS/OGCB NRR/DRPE/PD2-2 NRR/RSIB	1 1 1	] 11 14 14	FILE CENTER OD NRR/DRIL NRR/DSSA/SPLB	1 1 1	†
EXTERNAL:	NOAC	1	1	NRC PDR	1	ļ.

NOTE TO ALL "RIDS" RECIPIENTS:

PLEASE HELP US TO REDUCE WASTE! CONTACT THE DOCUMENT CONTROL DESK, ROOM P1-37 (EXT. 504-2083 ) TO ELIMINATE YOUR NAME FROM DISTRIBUTION LISTS FOR DOCUMENTS YOU DON'T NEED!

TOTAL NUMBER OF COPIES REQUIRED: LTTR ENCL WPSC (414) 433-1598 TELECOPIER (414) 433-5544



EASYLINK 62891993

November 18, 1994

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission ATTN: Document Control Desk Washington, D.C. 20555

Ladies/Gentlemen:

Docket 50-305
Operating License DPR-43
Kewaunee Nuclear Power Plant
Service Water System Operational Performance Inspection (Inspection Report 94-003)

References: 1) Letter to CASchrock (WPSC) from GEGrant (NRC) dated April 1, 1994 (Inspection Report 94-003)

2) Letter to Document Control Desk (NRC) from CASchrock (WPSC) dated May 2, 1994

Reference 1 provided Wisconsin Public Service Corporation (WPSC) with the results of the Nuclear Regulatory Commission's (NRC's) service water system operational performance inspection (SWSOPI). Reference 2 provided you with our response to the inspection results. As discussed with the NRC Senior Resident Inspector for the Kewaunee plant on August 30, 1994, the corrective actions for the violation and deviation were not completed as scheduled.

WPSC committed to the following in response to the notice of violation of Kewaunee maintenance procedure PMP 17-2.

WPSC will implement an improved communication process for new requirements. It is anticipated that it will take approximately 6 months to develop and implement this system.

9411290016 941118 PDR ADOCK 05000305 Q PDR A0105 0

- Document Control Desk November 18, 1994 Page 2

We will perform an assessment of our internal communication processes. The evaluation will use this event as well as other events involving poor communications to help determine the causes of these communication problems. This evaluation is tentatively scheduled to be completed in June 1994.

WPSC initiated an assessment of the communication processes at the plant. However, this was a more difficult task than anticipated. Based on our progress and initial effort, we expect to be completed with the assessment in January 1995. The results of the assessment will be used to develop an improved communication process for new requirements. The new process should be in place within 3 months of completing the assessment.

To address the deviation associated with the lack of an operable service water flow comparator alarm for the containment fan coil units, WPSC stated:

An evaluation is currently under second level review to assess the consequences of the SW leakage into containment. The results of this evaluation conclude that the SW flow mismatch alarm system can be deleted from the current plant configuration because there are other methods currently available for operators to detect SW leakage in Containment. It is anticipated that upon final review of this evaluation a DCR will be implemented to remove this alarm and update the USAR. The evaluation and second level review are expected to be completed in August 1994.

The second level review identified several items requiring additional analysis to enhance procedural guidance for beyond design basis events. This has not challenged our original conclusions on the acceptability of removing the flow mismatch alarm system. Because of the additional analyses, completion of the evaluation was delayed and is now scheduled to be finished by year end 1994.

Sincerely,

C. A. Schrock

C. a. Schock

Manager - Nuclear Engineering

TJW/san

Attach.

cc - US NRC Region III US NRC Senior Resident Inspector